OMB No. 0651-Q27 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDA TRA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 102944389 ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CFC Solutions, Inc.	Additional Names, addresses or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation – State ☐ Other	Name: Tegg Corporation Internal Address:
Citizenship (see guidelines) Pennsylvania	Street Address: 2801 Liberty Ave.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Pittsburgh
2. Nature of conveyance:	State: Pennsylvania
	Country: US Zip: 15222 .
Security Agreement	□ Association Citizenship □ General Partnership Citizenship
Government Interest Assignment	I ■ Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Other Citizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document free assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification of description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,462,504
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
2. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: William P. Smith, Esquire, DKW Law Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 58th Floor, USX Tower	Enclosed
600 Grant Street City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15219	Expiration Date

9. Signature:

Signature

William P. Smith, Registration No. 34,931

wsmith@dkwlaw.com

(412) 355-2609

Telephone No.: (412) 355-2600

Facsimile No.:

Email Address:

February 10, 2005

b. Deposit Account No.

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

50-0287

Authorized User Name William P. Smith

attachments, and documents:

documents: 2

01 FC:8521

02/17/2005 ECOOPER

00000078 500287 2402504 attachments, and docu
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
40.00 pg Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Trademark Assignment

This Agreement, entered into on <u>JACO PARY 28</u> 2005 ("Effective Date") is by and between CFC Solutions, Inc, with a principal place of business at 4339 Bleigh Avenue, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19136 ("CFC"), and TEGG Corporation, with a principal place of business at 2801 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, its successors and assigns ("TEGG").

Whereas, CFC wishes to assign to TEGG all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) specified in §1, below; and

Whereas, TEGG wishes to accept such assignment;

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. CFC hereby assigns to TEGG, and TEGG hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks specified below, including renewal rights therein, the exclusive right to enforce and to obtain registrations therefor in the United States and throughout the world in the sole name of TEGG, its successors or assigns, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

<u>Trademarks</u> <u>Registration No.</u> MISSION CRITICALGARD 2,462,504

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are duly authorized to and do hereby execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

CFC Solutions, Inc.

TEGG Corporation

By: James Minissale, President

Date: 1/28/2005

By: Lowry Stoops, President

Date: /- 28-05

SUBSCRIBED to and SWORN to before

me this $\frac{28^{44}}{}$ of $\frac{1400ARY}{}$, 2005.

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

{P0157313:1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0879